# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374084

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concordia Laboratories Inc.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concordia Laboratories Inc.		
Street Address:	8-10, Avenue de la Gare		
City:	Luxembourg		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1610		
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73437839	PHOTOFRIN
Serial Number:	74502189	OPTIGUIDE
Serial Number:	85728543	CENTRIGUIDE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.492.6854

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com, dahl.cathy@dorsey.com,

cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Cathleen F. Dahl, Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 501581-00002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cathleen F. Dahl, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500** 

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0947

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen F. Dahl		
SIGNATURE:	/Cathleen F. Dahl/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016		
Total Attachments: 1			
Total Attachments. 1			
source=Certificate of Discontinuance 20151021 (CLI)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0948



BARBADOS

COMPANY NO: 37555

# CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUANCE

(Pursuant to Section 356.6 of the Companies Act, Cap. 308)

## CONCORDIA LABORATORIES INC.

I, KEVIN A. HUNTE, Deputy Registrar of Companies of the Island of Barbados hereby CERTIFY that I have received satisfactory notice that the above-named company was on the 1st day of October, Two Thousand and Fifteen, continued in the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg.

The said Notice was filed in the records of this Office on the 1st day of October, 2015 and I hereby issue this Certificate in accordance with Section 356.6 (1) of the Companies Act, Cap. 308 of the Laws of Barbados.

Given under my hand this 21 st day of October 2015

KEVIN A. HUNTE Deputy Registrar

REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 02/22/2016